

OSCAR GLOBAL LIMITED

E-41 & 42 Sector-08, Noida- 201301, INDIA Mob.: 9810337978,

E-mail: oscar@oscar-global.com CIN No: L51909DL1990PLC041701 Website: www.oscar-global.net

April 17, 2024

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Calcutta Stock Exchange 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Kolkata-700001 West Bengal

Scrip Code: 530173

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information regarding loss of share certificate(s)

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the information regarding loss of share certificate(s) for 100 (One Hundred) shares received from the shareholder(s) of the Company on April 15 , 2024. As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD_RTAMB / P / CIR /2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholders after compliance of required formalities.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For OSCAR GLOBAL LIMITED

Nitasha Sinha

COMPANY SECRETARY

Membership No.A27439

Continue To Page 2



OSCAR GLOBAL LIMITED

E-41 & 42 Sector-08, Noida- 201301, INDIA Mob.: 9810337978, E-mail: oscar@oscar-global.com CIN No: L51909DL1990PLC041701

Website: www.oscar-global.net

Annexure to our letter dated April 16 , 2024 for loss of share certificate(s)

OSCAR GLOBAL LTD.

Details of Share certificate(s) lost - April 16, 2024

S.No	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder(s)	No. of Shares	Certificate No.(s)	Distinctive No.(s) From	Distinctive No.(s) To
1	003157	AJAY GIRDHARILAL BHARTIYA	100	23719	2564301	2564400
		Total	100			

Registered Office: 1/22, Second Floor, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi -110002